## **Summer 2022 City of Deer Park Beautification Award Nomination**

The City of Deer Park's Beautification Awards program is a city wide recognition program that acknowledges businesses, residences, organizations and other establishments for contributing to the improvement and beautification of our community. Excellence in landscape design, maintenance, building improvement, and overall curb appeal will be considered by the City of Deer Park. The Mayor and/or his representatives will be considering each application.

These awards help foster civic pride in our community, beautify our entire city, and of course, recognize people and organizations for their work to make Deer Park a better, more attractive place to live and work. As a Community, the way in which we use, improve, and maintain our homes, businesses, buildings, and gardens expresses an image of Deer Park. These awards show our neighbors and visitors that Deer Park recognizes the importance and value of keeping our City beautiful.

The application deadline is 4:00 pm on Friday, July 22, 2022. Winners will be honored at the Days in the Park Festival on Saturday, August 6th at 7:00 pm Center Stage, and will receive a certificate, and an acknowledgement sign to be placed on the site temporarily.

The City of Deer Park is More Beautiful Because of the Property at:		
Address:		
		<del>-</del>
Resident/Business Nan	ne:	
Your name:		
Your Phone Number:		
Please return to:	City of Deer Park	fax: 513-794-8866
	7777 Blue Ash Rd	email: jkelly@deerpark-oh.gov
	Deer Park, OH 45236	drop box in city parking lot